TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comweld Group Pty. Ltd.	FORMERLY Edinen Pty. Ltd.	103/06/2002 1	Proprietary Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cigweld Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	71 Gower Street	
City:	Preston, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3072	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0853222	COBALARC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(314)552-7000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP One US Bank Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37792-43232

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900103912

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0910

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Polcyn
Signature:	/thomas a. polcyn/
Date:	04/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=CONCigweld#page1.tif source=CONCigweld#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0911

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE THAT DOCUMENT IS A TRUE COPY OF ITS ORIGINAL

SYDNEY NEW SOUTH WALES

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

I, Martin Pollock of 31 Market Street, Sydney, New South Wales, Australia, NOTARY PUBLIC duly authorised admitted and sworn and practising in the City of Sydney in the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the document hereto annexed is a true copy of a Certificate of the Registration of a Company issued by the Australian Securities & Investments Commission. I having carefully compared the said Copy with the said Original and found the same to agree herewith.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY

Whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Sydney aforesaid this Fourteen Day of October Two Thousand and Four.

MARTIN POLLOCK Notary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0912

SPRUSON & FERGUSON LAWYERS GPO BOX 3325 SYDNEY NSW 2001

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

EDINEN PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 007 226 815

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the eleventh day of August 1989 the company changed its name to COMWELD GROUP PTY. LTD.

On the sixth day of March 2002 the company changed its name to CIGWELD PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

RECORDED: 04/11/2008

The company is a **proprietary** company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of May 1989.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourteenth day of October, 2004.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0913